

Where all dreams come true

Waiver of Liability Disclaimer Dreams Entertainment Venue Waiver of Liability By entering and using the facilities at Dreams Entertainment Venue, located in North Attleborough, Massachusetts, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms: 1. Assumption of Risk: You understand and acknowledge that participation in events, activities, and use of the facilities at Dreams Entertainment Venue may involve inherent risks, including but not limited to personal injury, property damage, and other unforeseen circumstances. You voluntarily assume all risks associated with your participation and use of the venue. 2. Waiver of Liability: To the fullest extent permitted by law, you hereby release, waive, discharge, and hold harmless Dreams Entertainment Venue, its owners, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all claims, demands, liabilities, or causes of action that may arise from your use of the venue or participation in any activities, whether caused by negligence or otherwise. 3. Indemnification: You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Dreams Entertainment Venue and its affiliates from any claims, actions, damages, losses, or expenses, including attorney's fees, arising out of or in connection with your use of the venue or participation in any activities. 4. Medical Emergencies: In the event of a medical emergency, you consent to receive necessary medical treatment. You acknowledge that you are responsible for any medical expenses incurred as a result of your participation in events at the venue. 5. Photography and Media Release: You grant Dreams Entertainment Venue permission to photograph, videotape, or otherwise record your participation in events and activities. You understand that these images may be used for promotional purposes, including but not limited to social media, website content, and marketing materials, without compensation. 6. Governing Law: This waiver and release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. By entering the premises of Dreams Entertainment Venue, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Waiver of Liability Disclaimer, and you agree to be bound by its terms. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from entering the venue. --- For any questions or concerns regarding this waiver, please contact us directly at Dreams Entertainment Venue.